



5150077936

# SMUCKER'S UNCRUSTABLES, 2.6 OZ PEANUT BUTTER AND RASPBERRY SPREAD SANDWICH, 72-COUNT CASE

A new favorite Smucker's Uncrustables sandwich students of all ages will love! A combination of creamy peanut butter and perfectly tart and sweet Smucker's raspberry spread crimped in a crustless, portable pocket of soft wheat bread. An irresistible addition to any breakfast, lunch or afterschool snacking lineup. Handling Instructions: Frozen - Product must be transported and stored at 0°F ± 10°F. \Once thawed product should not be refrozen. Frozen Shelf Life is up to 9 months. Refrigerated - Individual sandwiches can be refrigerated up to 7 days. Sandwiches must be labeled or marked by the operator with a disposal date before placing in refrigerator case. Dispose of product after 7 days. Room Temperature - To serve directly from freezer, thaw 30-60 minutes. Dispose of product after 10 hours. Do not microwave. Child Nutrition Number 100967 (Scottsville) 100989 (Longmont) Commodity Eligible

INGREDIENTS

Peanut Butter: Peanuts, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed And Soybean), Mono And Diglycerides, Salt. Bread: Unbleached Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil, Salt, Dough Conditioner (Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Peroxide). Raspberry Spread: Sugar, Raspberries, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).

CASE SPECIFICATIONS

		Case Gross Weight	13.624lb
GTIN	10051500779368	Case Net Weight	11.701lb
UPC	5150077936	Cube	0.02 cf
Pack Size	2.6oz		

PREPARATION AND COOKING

Thaw per packaging instructions

PACKAGING AND STORAGE

Store under Sanitary Frozen Conditions

ALLERGENS

Contains: Peanut and Wheat Ingredients.



THE J.M. SMUCKER CO

**The J.M. Smucker Company**  
**Finished Product Specification**

**SMUCKER'S Uncrustables 2.6oz Peanut Butter and Raspberry Spread  
Sandwich on Wheat Bread**

**NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION**

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1 sandwich (76g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	300
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 16g	21%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	17%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 270mg	12%
Total Carbohydrate 32g	12%
Dietary Fiber 4g	13%
Total Sugars 15g	
Includes 13g Added Sugars	26%
Protein 9g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 40mg 4%	
Iron 1.1mg 6% • Potassium 230mg 4%	
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

**INGREDIENTS:**

**PEANUT BUTTER:** **PEANUTS**, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MOLASSES, FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (RAPESEED AND SOYBEAN), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT.

**BREAD:** UNBLEACHED WHOLE **WHEAT** FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (**WHEAT** FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: **WHEAT** GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE).

**RASPBERRY SPREAD:** SUGAR, RASPBERRIES, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

INSPECTED BY THE  
U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE  
IN ACCORDANCE WITH  
FNS REQUIREMENTS

INSPECTED BY THE  
U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE  
IN ACCORDANCE WITH  
FNS REQUIREMENTS

CN 100967  
Each 2.68 oz Peanut Butter and Raspberry Spread Sandwich provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-24.) CN

CN 100968  
Each 2.68 oz Peanut Butter and Raspberry Spread Sandwich provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-24.) CN

I certify that the above information is true and correct. Product specification information does not represent lot specific data.

*Carrie A. Fisher*

Carrie Fisher, Manager – Research & Development, Away from Home

CERTIFICATION DATE

10/22/2024



THE J.M. SMUCKER Co

**The J.M. Smucker Company**  
**Finished Product Specification**

**SMUCKER'S Uncrustables 2.6oz Peanut Butter and Raspberry Spread Sandwich on Wheat Bread**

ITEM INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION

SMUCKER'S Uncrustables 2.6oz Peanut Butter and Raspberry Spread Sandwich on Wheat Bread

Net Content Statement	Units/Case	Item Number
NET WT 2.6 OZ (76g)	72	51500-77936

PRODUCT INFORMATION

<u>GENERAL DESCRIPTION</u>	Peanut butter and raspberry spread sandwich on wheat bread made with the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and frozen. Each 2.6 oz sandwich (ready for serving) contains 1.0 ounce equivalent meat alternate and 1.0 ounce equivalent grains.
ALLERGENS	Peanuts, Wheat
LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS	Whole Grain Council Stamp Basic No High Fructose Corn Syrup Kosher

STORAGE & HANDLING

Product must be transported at 0°F ± 10°F.  
Do not microwave.

Uncrustables can be merchandised in three ways: Frozen, Refrigerated, Ambient.

**1) Merchandise Frozen**

- Frozen product must be transported and stored at 0°F ± 10°F. Keep the product in the freezer either in cases, cartons, or individually. To consume, thaw at room temperature for 30-60 minutes. Once thawed product should not be refrozen.

**2) Merchandise Refrigerated**

- Individual sandwiches can be refrigerated up to 7 days. Mark sandwiches with a disposal date before placing in the refrigerator case. Dispose of product after 7 days.

**3) Merchandise Ambient**

- To serve directly from freezer, thaw 30-60 minutes. Dispose of product after 10 hours. Product should not be merchandized or stored at room temperature.

SHELF LIFE

SHELF LIFE, FROZEN	270 days from production date
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED	7 days
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT	10 hours

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

Wraps	Y DDD PPP XX HH:HH XX Y= Year, DDD= Julian Date, PPP= 3 Digit Plant Code, XX= 2 Digit Line Code, HH:HH= 24 Hour Time, XX= 2 Digit Line Code
Carton/Case	Y DDD PPP XX HH:HH XX Y= Year, DDD= Julian Date, PPP= 3 Digit Plant Code XX= 2 Digit Line Code, HH:HH= 24 Hour Time, XX= 2 Digit Line Code